

CNR No. : WBUD050002302023
Case No. : Sessions. 45 of 2023

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00922)

Order No. : 12
Dated : 25.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP and ld. Defense counsel are present.No witness is present today.

Summon returned of CSW-1 and 2 namely Saherun and Md. Kalam after service.
CSW-1 and 2 namely Saherun and Md. Kalam are absent. On repeated call found
absent. It is 12.05 p.m now.

Hence, Issueailable warrant of arrest of against CSW-1 and 2 namely Saherun and
Md. Kalam of Rs.5000/-each on PR bond.

B.C-II to comply.

Fix 13.11.2024 for evidence and ER of W/W/A of CSW-1 & 2.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur