

WBUD050002302023



Sessions Case/45/2023

**State of West Bengal Vs. Idrish**

Order no. : 17

Dated : 22.07.2025

Ld. Regular P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence and ER of WWA of CSW-1 & 2.

Sole accused person namely, Idrish @ Idrish Ali is absent by a petition u/s- 355 of BNSs through his lawyer on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP and Defense Counsel are present.

No ER of WWA of CSW- 1 & 2 is received.

**DA is directed to comply the order dated: 25.07.2024 at once.**

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 11.09.2025 for evidence and ER/WWA of CSW-1 & 2.

Prosecution to take steps.

(Manik Lal Jana)

J.O. Code : WB01023

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C